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To: Mr. William H. Simpson

FROM:W
ACTION REQUESTED ON ATTACHED:

Note and Return Let’s discuss
.___.Please draft reply for my signatureFor your information (return attachments)(need not return)

Please give me your comments”9°53 handle (return attachments)
Please answer; furnish me copy ___Requires your approval

Attached is the Affirmative Action information on

lerary SEA personnel uhlgh 1 gen; :9 Mn. Hilliam Galloway.
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The Library has reached the goal of 19% black SPA staff members,
which is the percentage of blacks in the Wake County work force.

This was the goal Specified in the Library's Affirmative Action
Plan. In addition, other racial minority groups comprise 4% of the
Library's SPA staff. Although the stated goal has been reached, there is
no upper limit on the number of racial minority employees the Library will
employ. We will continue to recruit and consider blacks and other minority
groups for employment. The SPA staff is composed of 95% women, six of
whom are at the highest SPA position. The Library will continue to recruit
and employ women at the highest supervisory levels down through the system.

TIMETABLE

Numerical goals for SPA employees have been reached, but since there
is no upper limit for minority groups and women, the Library will continue
to recruit and employ women and minority employees at all SPA levels.
(See above.) .

10/16/73
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D. H. HILL LIISRARY SPA PERSONNEI. 7- FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT"

POS ITION WHITE-MALE WHITE-FEMALE BLACK-MALE BLACK-FEMALE OTHER-MALE OTHER-FEMALE TOTAL

Clerk I - - - v 1 - - .- 1
Typist I - 232' - 1 " =15. - 5
Intermed. Clerk - - - 2 - - 2
Mail Clerk - - - l ‘ ’ L 1
Library Clerk 2 15 - 4 l - 22
Steno II - - - - _ 1 - W— l
T pist II - l 3 - 1 - - 4
Typist: III - 3 - - - - 3
Clerk III - 1 - - - . 1
Library Assistant 1 23 l 2 - ’5 27121
Lib. Tech. Assistant. - 6 - - - - 6

TOTALS 3 53% 1 13 1 2 73%

7. 47. 737. 17. 187. 17. 37.
Egg

White 5635 777. Male 5 57.Black 14 197. Female 68% 957.Other 3 47. ....._Total 7352' 1007. Total 7335 1007.

...~.«_-.. M -u ..,......_-.. . . .,-“~A,~_m- ..-. __ . ._-- - .-_... . -._»........._- n---.~.... . l..- -.__.-..... .. s».-._,..« --v-r‘-‘.~-.. ---‘.._. n”... .. .. . ,.- . .,
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May 11, 1971

Roman Awarded Pan's 1968-1969

T0551 ' woman % Women
All Disciplinao 26189 3436 13%Agricultura 605 12 1%Autonomy. Field Crop! 158 1 loaa than 11Animal Scionca 120 4 3%Wildlila Hanascmnnt 47 0 less than 1%Food Scioncs 79 3 3%Horticulturs 63 1 1%Poultry Bcicnco 25 3 12%Soil Scionco : 63 0 less than 1%Architscturo (M A degree) 579 27 6%Biological Sciancas 3051 469 15%Biology 363 72 19%Botany 249 33 13%Zoology 310 50 16%.Biochanistty 471 84 17%lntonolosy 180 8 4%caustics 102 . . =14? ‘, 13%Physiology 222 31" 13%Plant Pathology 93 4 4%Education 4829 970 20%lacroation 1 0 loss than 1%Asticultutal Buucation 53 0 loss than 1%Industrial Arta 79 1 1%Adult Rducotion 64 9 . 14%counadling 6 Guidancs 401 71 17%ln'inoorins 3377 12 less than 1%Acticultural 45 1 2% ‘Chaulcal 409 3 less than 1%Civil 381 0 less than 1%Ilsctrical 862 4 lass than 1%Insinaatins Hachanics 210 0 loss than 1%Industria1 115 0 loss than 1%Machanical 425 0 less than 1%luclsa: 129 0 less than 1%English 6 Litstatuta 1151 352 30%lpsach 6 Dramatic Arts 299 49 16%Iotiosn Lansuaaas 749' 237 34%itanoh 134 62 46%Spanish 130 41 31%Iotsstty 94 0 lass than 1%Mathanatical Sciancas 1097 68 6%Math 956 59 6%Itatistica 141 9 6%Ihiloaophy 287 39 13%”listen ‘ 346 21 6%
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Physical Sciences
Chemistry
Physics
Geology
Psychology
Social Sciences
Economics
History
Political Science
sociology
Agriculture Economics

Subtotal-Disciplines at WCSU

'ch

Total

3859
1859
1296
288
1551
3150
634
826
467
430
187

18,149

Women

206
144
32
18
356
401
43
110
49
86

2,137

% Women

5%
7%
2%
6%
22%
12%
6%
13%
10%
20%
less than 1%

11%
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5M-9-72
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ' \‘kew ‘ Raleigh, N. C.

OFFICE OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR FOR FINANCE & BUSINESS2 / ’73
Date

TO: Dr. Harry Kelly

ACTION REQUESTED ON ATTACHED:

, Note, initial & return __-Please draft reply for my signature(return attachments)
--,__.For your information

(Note and file) Please give me your comments(return attachments)
_’.P|ease handle
-, Please answer, furnish me capy
_.___._See me

Requires your approval
Recommendation
Per Phone Call

The attached has been noted and is returned

as requested.

Q

Q9

Attachment J. D. Wrigm



NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY AT RALEIGEE

P. O. Box 5067, RALEIGH, N. C. 27607
OFFICE or THE Pnovosr AND VICECHANCELLOR

"4m. {24; WM"L/ Z‘ "~%’ ”be?” (“flax

TO: Dr .~--Ke’11y ”l/

FROM: Clauston Jenkins <:?E;/

As our affirmative action officer, you will be interested in the progress we have
made in the SPA ranks. Comparing the printout for November, 1971, with that of
January 1973, one can make the analysis on the attached table. It shows that we have
made substantial progress in improving the number of black females employed (+21%)
but that we made no progress in increasing the number of black males. In terms of
salary we did improve black males' salaries above the average percentage increase,
but we still have a long way to go.

February 2, 1973

0n the attached printout, I have entered in blue ink the number of employees in
certain classifications as of Nbvember, 1971, in order to give an idea of the change
in these sensitive areas.

CJ/mg

Attachment



CATEGORY November 1971 January 1973 PERCENT CHANGE
u/u +4 V73

No. % of total No. % of total

Total SPA employment 2,036

Total number of:

White Males

White Females

Black Males

Black Females

Average SPA salary

Average salary:

White Males

White Females

Black Males

Black Females



NHC 'Two YEAR iusfi‘mTIoms ' . cum—b I ' _- L91

::;’~‘ ' OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATE DEGREE IIIIIIIIIII CODES

HEGIS- , " NCES
CODE AGRICULTURAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES 'CODE

5402 'T 001 Agricultural Business Technology . . 01.0104.
5402 T 002 AgriCulturaI Chemicals Technology .0201
5301 T 003 Agricultural Equipment Technology .0301

' 5402 T 006 Agricultural Research Technology '- .0200 j
5301 y T 017 Agriculture Science and Mechanization .0300
5403' T 014 Fish and Wildlife Management Technology . ' .0604

. 5403 T 084 Fisheries Research and Management Technology ' .0607
- .5402 T 012 Floral Design and Shop Management Technology .0502

5404 T 005 Food Processing Technology .0401
5403 T 007- .Forest Management Technology ' .0700
5403' T 008 Forest Recreation Technology ' ' .0705
{5402 ' T 009 Ornamental Horticulture Technology - .0500
.5402 ' 'T 010 Poultry and Livestock Technology ’ ' .0101
5506 T 011 Recreational Grounds Management Technology .0602
5402 IT 013 Soil and Water Conservation Technology ‘ ' .0603
5206 . 'T 004 Veterinary Medical Technology " .9900
5403 . T 015 Wood Products Technology - Primary - .0704
5403 T ’ ‘O93 Wbod Products Technology - Secondary . ' ‘ .0704

’ DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES.

112 Banking and Finance ' ' 3“ 04.04005003 -T
5008 T 024 Broadcasting Technology ' . _ .0100
.5404' T 074 Food Service Management _ , ..O7OO
5010 T 025 Hotel and Motel Management ' ’ " - 1 .1100
5004 T 020 Marketing and Retailing Technology 1. .1200
5506 1 T 094 .Recreation Technology ‘ ' .1800

. 5011 T 034 Traffic and Transportation ' ' ' _ .1900
5012 T 089 Video Visual Graphics. , ‘ . ' .0100
5012 T 079 Visual Merchandising ~ , ' - , ' . '. -.OlOO

ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES

-5317 . T 036 Air Conditioning and Refrigeration _ 16.0110
5 5317 ' T 041 . Architectural Technology ' .0103

' 5302 T 081 Aviation Management and Career Pilot Technology .0601
5305 , IT 037 Chemical Technology . .0105
5309 T 038 Civil Engineering Technology ' ‘ - .0106

. 5105 T 040 Computer Maintenance ‘ .0109
5505 T 102 CorreCtions and Juvenile Delinquency .0605
5310 T 044 Electrical Engineering Technology ‘ .0107
5311 T 039 Electromechanical Technology ' ' ..0109

‘ 5101 T 023 . Electronic Data Processing - Scientific . .0117
5310 T 045 Electronics Engineering Technology .0108
5309 T 052 Environmental Engineering' Technology .9902

'-5408 'T 103 Envi-ronmental Science Technology .011099
'5507 T 046 Fire and Safety Engineering Technology .0602
5507 T 063 Fire Science' ’ .0602

>5312 T 075 Furniture Manufacturing ' ‘ .011303
5301 T 114- General OCCUpational Technology .0699
5311 T 111 Hospital Plant Engineering and Maintenance Tech. .0109
5312 T 047 Industrial Engineering Technology .0111



ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES (CONT)

444444444444

049
048
050
085
106
086
051
113'
064
090
035
095

Industrial Management TeChnology
Instrumentation Tecnnology
Manufacturing Engineering Technology
Marine Technology
Marine Electronics Technology
Marine Laboratory Technology
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Minerals Technology
Police Science
Textile Technology
Traffic Engineering TechnOIogy
Transportation Maintenance

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS TECHNOLOGIES
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

T
T
T
T

059
054
055
098
092
091
110
058
056
057
104
116

060
062
061
083

Associate Degree Nursing (Registered Nursing)
Dental Hygiene
Dental Laboratory Technology
Diploma Nursing Related
Health Professions Assistant

,lnhalation Therapy Technician
Medical Laboratory Technology
Medical Office Assistant
Mental Health Associate
Mortuary Science '
Nuclear Medicine Technology
Nursing Options in Practical Nursing and
Associate Degree Nursing
-Opticianry
Physical Therapy Assistant
Radiologic Technology-
Recreational Therapy

OCCUPATIONAL HOME ECONOMICS TECHNOLOGIES
T
T

'.T

073
077 .
088

Early Childhood Specialist
Interior Design
Teacher Aide

”OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES
T

aqaqaaaqqaa

109

066

Associate Degree Program for Vocational
lnS’tructors
Accounting
Audiovisual Technology'
Business Administration
Counselor Associate
Court Reporting
Electronic Data Processing - Business
General Office Technology '
Journalism
Library-Assistant
Medical Records Technology
Municipal Administration

NCES
CODE

16.0111
.0112
.0113
.0604
.0604
.0604
.0113
.0114
.0605
.0699
.010699
.0104

~

07.0301
.0102
.0103
.0301
.0904
.0903
.0200
.0904
.0801
.0909
.0503
.0300

.0601

.0402

.0501

.0402

14.0601

.0101

.0501

.0800
0%02
.0705
.0205
.0303
.0499
.0499
.049;
.0802



OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES (CONT)

T 029
T 030
T 031
T 032

Secretarial - Engineering and Technical
Secretarial.- Executive
Secretarial - Legal
Secretarial Medical

TRADES AND lNDUSTRY TECHNOLOGIES

082
019
027
070

068
021
071
.096
076
042
108
043
069
101
026

T.T
- T

' TT
T
T
T
T
T
T
.T
T
.TT
T
T
T
T 072
T 065

100.

105.

Air Traffic Management
Aviation Maintenance Technology
Avionics
Building Construction Technology
Commercial Art and Advertising Design
Commercial Fisheries Technology
Commercial Graphics -
-Cosme+e4egy—+D+p+ome-Pregram+~
Culinary Science
Fire Service Operation and Management
Furniture Design Technology ‘
Furniture Drafting and Design
Learning Media Production Technology

. Mechanical Drafting and Design
Photography Technology
Plastics Technology
Printing Management
Surveying (Technical Specialty)
Technical Illustrating
'Telephony (Technical Specialty)

OTHER PROGRAMS

NCES
CODE

14.0702'
.0701
.0702 g
.0702

17.0400
.0401

- .0402
.1000
.0700
.0800
.1900
.2602
.2902
.2801
.0703
.1300

- .0700
'.1300
.0900
.2700

‘ .1900
“.9900
..1300
p.1501

T 099 Technical Guided Studies (preparatory Non-Credit Courses)



OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION DIPLOMA AND CERTIFICATE CURRICULUM CODES

I . ' NCES~
AGRICULTURAL OCCUPATIONS . . CODE

V 020 Farm Machinery Mechanics . . I ' ‘ - 2 01.0301’
V 062 Farriering " _ .0299
V 021 Horticulture ' ' . - . .0500

DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING OCCUPATIONS"

V 006 Building Materials Management and Sales
V 043 Radio and Television Broadcasting

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS

011 Dental Assistant . . . 07.0101'
030 Medical Laboratory Assistant ' . ' ' .0203
031 Medical Office Assistant, ' ’ .0904.
072 Nurse Assistant ' . .' .0303
073 Operating Room Assistant ' .' ‘ '.0305
071 Operating Room Technician . _ “ .0305
038 Practical Nursing ‘. ' . _ 3 - .0302
076 'Psychiatric Aide ' . ‘ . . .'.0304

’HOME ECONOMICS OCCUPATIONS

V 067- Child Care Worker ~
V 069 Clothing Construction and Design
V 065 ‘Home Companion for the Aged -
V 075 Personal Care and Family Aide (Home Health Aide).
V 089 Professional Housekeeping
V 088 Teacher Aide

OFFICE OCCUPATIONS

_ ‘.+
V 012 -'Computer Operator
V 066. HoSpital Ward Secretary
'V 080 Unit Record Operation

TRADES AND INDUSTRY OCCUPATIONS

024 Ain.Conditioning and Refrigeration ’ 17.0100
004 Air Frame and Power Plant Mechanics '. -. .0401
001 Automotive Body Repair ._.fl- , I , ' , ' .0301005 AUtomotive Mechanics ' f ' . , .0302
092 Basic Electrical Installation ' ‘ _ .1002
005 Building Maintenance - ' ' ' I .1000
007 Carpentry and Cabinet Making .1001
009 Cosmetology ' '.2602
010 Culinary Science . . .2902
013 Diesel Vehicle Maintenance ' A .1200
015 Drafting - Building Trades . * .1300
016 Drafting - Electrical/Electronics . 31300<<<<<<<<<<<<



TRADES AND INDUSTRY OCCUPATIONS (CONT)

014
017
019
018
060
053
040
022
026
064

045

028
033
035
057
068
029
025
027
032
034
070
039
074

023
093
096
097
098
094
091
095
042

078
044

081
046
047
048

084
086
090
087
049
050

v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
-v
v
v
v

. v
v
v
v
.v
v
v
v
v
v

. v
v
‘v
v
v
v
v
v
v

. v
v
v
v
v
‘v

. v
v
v

'v
v

' v
‘v
v
v
'v
v
v

'v

058 '

055.

037.

041 ‘

063 _

082 '

Drafting - Furniture
Drafting — Mechanical
Dry Kiln Operating ‘
Electrical installation and Maintenance ‘
Electrical Lineman -
Food Preparation Specialist
Furniture Production Assistant ‘
Graphic Arts — Printing
Heavy Equipment Mechanics (Earth Moving)
Heavy Equipnent Operator
H05pital Plant Maintenance
industrial Electronics Servicing
industrial Laboratory Assistant
Industrial Maintenance - Electromechanical
Industrial Mechanics
Industrial Sewing
Instrument Mechanic
Knitting Machine Fixing
Light Construction
Log Sawing
Lumber Inspecting
Machinist
Marine Mechanics

. Masonry
Offset Printing
Outboard Motor Repair
Plumbing and Pipefitting
Pottery Production
Practical Automotive Mechanics
Practical Bricklaying

- Practical Carpentry
Practical Electrical Wiring
Practical Machine Shop '
Practical Radio and Television Repair'
Practical Welding ~
Radio and Television Servicing-
Saw Filing
Sewing Machine Mechanic
Sheet Metal -
Surveying - Road Construction
Tailoring
Telephone Installation and Maintenance
Textile Production
Tool and Die Making
Upholstering
Upholstery Cutting
Upholstery Sewing
Vending Machine Maintenance
Waste Water Treatment Plant Operator
Watchmaking - ' ‘
Welding

OTHER PROGRAMS

V 099

NCES
'CODE

17.1300'
.1300'
.3699
.1002

. .1402 .
.2902 1
.3501 .
.1900
.1099
.1099
.1099
.1502
.1502
.1400
.1099
‘.3300
.2101
.3399
.1001
.3699 _
.3699
.2302
.2200
-.1004
.1902

' '-';.3100
.1007
.0799
.0302
.1004
.1001
.1002

~ . .2303
.1503
.2306

.'.1503
.2303
.3399
.2305
.9900
.3302
.1501
.3300
.2307
.3500
.3500

.0201

.010602

.2102 ’

.2306

Vocational Guided Studies (Preparatory Non-Credit Coursesl



m..
m

. vuzus ‘COLLEGE TRANSFER EDUCATIONmCODES

C 025 Associate Degree for Vocational instructorsC 024 General Curriculum
C 030 Guided Studies (Preparatory Course)C 001 Pre-Agriculture 'C 002 Pre—Architecture
C 003 Pre-Art
C 004 Pre—Business - Administration.
C 026 Pre—Business - EduCation
C 005 Pre-Dental-
C 006 Pre-Drama
C 007 Pre-Engineering
C 008 Pre—Forestry
C 009- Pre-Journalism
C 010 Pre-Law
C 011 Pro-Liberal Arts
C 012 PreqMathematics
C 013 Prequdical
C 014 Pre-Ministerial
C 015 .Pre-Music
C 023 Pre-Nursing
C 016 Pre-Optometry
C 017 Pre-Pharmacy
C 022 Pre-Physical Therapy
C 027 Pre-Public Administration
C 029 Pre-Recreational
C 018 Pre-Science
C 019 Pre—Social Work
C 020 Pre-Teaching - Elementary
C 028 Pre-Teaching - Secondary
C 032 Pre-Textile Chemistry
C 033 Pre-Textile Technology
C 021 Pre-Veterinary Medicine

GENERAL EDUCATION CODES

General Education
Special Credit Student *

“
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M10 Two WEAR lusfimfions Via—b

‘ " OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATE DEGREE IIIIIIIIII.CODESG * "~O

HEGIS-
C005

5402
5402
5301

' 5402
5301.
5403-.

._5403
' 45402

5404
5403
5405
.5402
5402
5506
5402
5206 _
5403
5403'

5003
5008
5404'
5010
5004
5506 1

.. 5011
5012
5012

15317
5317
5302
5305 .
5309

. 5105
5505
5310
5311

' 5101
5310
5309
~5406
5507
5507
5312
5301
5311
5312

p.

4 i

444444444A444444A4

AGRICULTURAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES

001
002
003
006
017
014
084
012
005
007
008
009
010
011
013
004
015
093

Agricultural Business Technology
AgriCultural Chemicals Technology
Agricultural Equipment Technology
Agricultural Research Technology
Agriculture Science and Mechanization
Fish and Wildlife Management Technology
Fisheries Research and Management Technology
Floral Design and Shop Management Technology
Food Processing Technology
.Forest Management Technology
Forest Recreation Technology
Ornamental Horticulture Technology
Poultry and Livestock Technology
Recreational Grounds Management Technology
Soil and Water Conservation Technology
Veterinary Medical Technology
Wood Products Technology — Primary
Wood Products Technology — Secondary

DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES

112
024
074
025
020
094
034
089
079—i—1—1+1—1-1—i-141

Banking and Finance
Broadcasting Technology
Food Service Management
Hotel and Motel Management
Marketing and Retailing Technology
.Recreation Technology
Traffic and Transportation
Video Visual Graphics
Visual Merchandising

ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES

036

081
037
038
040
102
044
039
023
045
052
103
046
063
075

111
4444444444444444444

041.

114-

047,

Air Conditioning and Refrigeration
Architectural Technology
Aviation Management and Career Pilot Technology
Chemical Technology
Civil Engineering Technology
Computer Maintenance
Corrections and Juvenile Delinquency
Electrical Engineering Technology
Electromechanical Technology
Electronic Data Processing - Scientific

' Electronics Engineering TeChnology
Environmental Engineering'Technology
Environmental Science Technology
Fire and Safety Engineering Technology
Fire Science
Furniture Manufacturing
General OCCUpational Technology
Hospital Plant Engineering and Maintenance Tech.
Industrial Engineering Technology

NCES
-CODE

01.0104
.0201
.0301 y
.0200 f
.0300
.0604
.0607
.0502
.0401
.0700
.0705
.0500
.0101
.0602
.0603
.9900
.0704
.0704 ‘

04.0400
.0100
.0700
.1100
.1200
.1800

g .1900
.0100
.0100

16.0110
.0103
.0601
.0105
.0106
.0109
.0605
.0107
.0109
.0117
.0108
.9902
.011099
.0602
.0602
.011303
.0699
.0109
.0111



NCES
ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES (CONT) CODE

049 Industrial Management Technology - 16.0111
048 Instrumentation Technology .0112
050 Manufacturing Engineering Technology .0113
085 Marine Technology .0604
106 Marine Electronics Technology .0604
086 Marine Laboratory Technology .0604
051 Mechanical Engineering Technology .0113
113 Minerals Technology .0114
064 Police Science .0605
090 Textile Technology .0699
035 Traffic Engineering Techn0logy .010699
095 Transportation Maintenance .0104~1-t-i-t-i—l-i-i—l—l—l-t

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS TECHNOLOGIES

059 Associate Degree Nursing (Registered Nursing) 07.0301
054 Dental Hygiene .0102
055 Dental Laboratory Technology .0103
098 Diploma Nursing Related .0301
092 Health Professions Assistant .0904
091 Inhalation Therapy Technician - .0903
110 Medical Laboratory Technology .0200
058 Medical Office Assistant .0904
056 Mental Health Associate .0801
057 Mortuary Science, ' .0909
104 Nuclear Medicine Technology .0503
116 Nursing Options in Practical Nursing and .0300

Associate Degree Nursing
060 .0pticianry .0601
062 Physical Therapy Assistant .0402
061 Radiologic Technology ' .0501
083 Recreational Therapy .0402

T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

—l—i—i-t

OCCUPATIONAL HOME ECONOMICS TECHNOLOGIES

T 073 Early Childhood Specialist
T 077 - Interior Design
T 088 Teacher Aide

OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES

109 Associate Degree Program for Vocational 14.0601
lnSTructors

016 Accounting - .0101
066 Audiovisual Technology‘ _. - .0601
018 Business Administration " .0800
115 Counselor Associate .0602
028 Court Reporting .0703
022 Electronic Data Processing - Business -0205
033 General Office Technology .0303
087 Journalism .0499
080 Library Assistant .0499
053 Medical Records Technology - .0499
067 Municipal Administration ' .0802

._|

-i—LH-i~1-i—i—l—i-i41



HEGIS
CODE

5005
5005

. 5005
5005.

5011
5302
.5302
“5317
5012
5403
5012
5006
5404
5507
.5012
5303

.5012
5303
5007
5305,
5009
5309
5012

. 5008

OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES (CONT)

T 029
T 030
T 031
T 032

Secretarial — Engineering and Technical
Secretarial — Executive
Secretarial - Legal
Secretarial - Medical

TRADES AND INDUSTRY TECHNOLOGIES

082
019
027
070

068
021
071
.096
076
042
108
043
069
101
026
078
072
065-i-l—i-i-i—l-i-i-i-i-i-i—i-{—i-i-i-i-i-l

T 099

100,

105.

Air Traffic Management
Aviation Maintenance Technology
Avionics
Building Construction Technology
Commercial Art and Advertising Design
Commercial Fisheries Technology
Commercial Graphics
-Cosmete+egy~+9+p+oma—PF0gram+~
Culinary Science
Fire Service Operation and Management
Furniture Design Technology
Furniture Drafting and Design
Learning Media Production Technology
Mechanical Drafting and Design
Photography Technology
Plastics Technology
Printing Management
Surveying (Technical Specialty)
Technical Illustrating
'Telephony (Technical Specialty)

OTHER PROGRAMS

Technical Guided Studies (preparatory Non—Credit

NCES
CODE

14.0702
.0701
.0702
.0702

17.0400
.0401
.0402
.1000
.0700
.0800
.1900
.2602
.2902
.2801
.0703
.1300
.0700
.1300
.0900
.2700
.1900
.9900
.1300
.1501

Courses)



OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION DIPLOMA AND CERTIFICATE CURRICULUM CODES

NCES~
AGRICULTURAL OCCUPATIONS . CODE

V 020 Farm Machinery Mechanics 01.0301'
V 062 Farriering ' . .0299
V 021 Horticulture g, _ _ .0500

DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING OCCUPATIONS

V 006 Building Materials Management and Sales
V 043 Radio and Television Broadcasting

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS

011 Dental Assistant , g . 07.0101
030 Medical Laboratory Assistant .0203
031 Medical Office Assistant ' .0904.
072 Nurse Assistant - , .0303
073 Operating Room Assistant .0305
071 Operating Room Technician . .0305
038 Practical Nursing . .0302
076 Psychiatric Aide ' , .0304<<<<<<<<

‘HOME ECONOMICS OCCUPATIONS

067 Child Care Worker I - 09.0201
069 Clothing Construction and Design .0202
065 'Home Companion for the Aged .0205
075 Personal Care and Family Aide (Home Health Aide) .0205
089 Professional Housekeeping ‘ .0205
088 Teacher Aide ~ '.0201

OFFICE OCCUPATIONS

_ '.+
V 012 - Computer Operator
V 066. HOSpital Ward Secretary
'V 080 Unit Record Operation

TRADES AND INDUSTRY OCCUPATIONS

024 Air Conditioning and Refrigeration 17.0100
004 Air Frame and Power Plant Mechanics . . .0401
001 Automotive Body Repair _ .J. . .0301
003 AUtomotive Mechanics f .0302
092 Basic Electrical Installation .1002
005 Building Maintenance ' ‘ .1000
007 Carpentry and Cabinet Making '.1001
009 Cosmetology .2602
010 Culinary Science _ y .2902
013 Diesel Vehicle Maintenance ' .1200
015 Drafting _ Bui'ding Trades . 7 .1300
016 Drafting — Electrical/Electronics _ 31300<<<<<<<<<<<<



TRADES AND INDUSTRY OCCUPATIONS (CONT)

014
017
019
018
060
053
040
022
026
064
058
045
055
028
033
035
O57
068
029
025
027
032
034
O70
O39
074

023
093
096
097
098
094
091
095
042

078
044

081
046
047
048
082
084
086
090
087
049
050

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
'V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
-V
V
V
V
V
V

. V
V
'V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V'
V
V
V

' V
V

' V
‘V
V
V
‘V
V'
V

I V

O37.

O41 ‘

063-

Drafting - Furniture
Drafting ~ Mechanical
Dry Kiln Operating
Electrical Installation and Maintenance
Electrical Lineman
Food Preparation Specialist
Furniture Production Assistant
Graphic Arts — Printing
Heavy Equipment Mechanics (Earth Moving)
Heavy Equipment Operator

' Hospital Plant Maintenance
Industrial Electronics servicing
Industrial Laboratory Assistant
Industrial Maintenance — Electromechanical
Industrial Mechanics
Industrial Sewing
Instrument Mechanic
Knitting Machine Fixing
Light Construction
Log Sawing
Lumber Inspecting
Machinist
Marine Mechanics
Masonry
Offset Printing
Outboard Motor Repair
Plumbing and Pipefitting
Pottery Production
Practical Automotive Mechanics
Practical Bricklaying

' Practical Carpentry
Practical Electrical Wiring
Practical Machine Shop
Practical Radio and Television Repair
Practical Welding
Radio and Television Servicing-
Saw Filing
Sewing Machine Mechanic
Sheet Metal
Surveying — Road Construction
Tailoring '
Telephone Installation and Maintenance
Textile Production
Tool and Die Making
Upholstering
Upholstery Cutting
Upholstery Sewing
Vending Machine Maintenance
Waste Water Treatment Plant Operator
Watchmaking - ° '
Welding

OTHER PROGRAMS

V 099

NCES
'CODE

17.1300
.1300'
.3699
.1002
.1402
.2902 3
.3601 .
.1900
.1099
.1099
.1099
.1502
.1502
.1400
.1099
'.3300
.2101
.3399
.1001
.3699 _
.3699
.2302
.2200
.1004
.1902
.3100
.1007
.0799
.0302
.1004
.1001
.1002
.2303
.1503
.2306
.1503
.2303
.3399
.2305
.9900
.3302
.1501
.3300
.2307
.3500
.3500
.3500
.0201
.010602
.2102
.2306

Vocational Guided Studies (Preparatory Non-Credit Courses)

(5)
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VELb
COLLEGE TRANSFER EDUCATION-CODES

025
024
030
001
002
003
004
026
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
023
016
017
022
027
029
018
019
020
028
032
033
021

G 020
G 030

Associate Degree for Vocational Instructors
General Curriculum
Guided Studies (Preparatory Course)
Pre—Agriculture
Pre-Architecture
Pre—Art
Pre-Business - Administration
Pre—Business - EduCation ‘
Pre-Dentaln
Pre—Drama
Pre-Engineering
Pre-Forestry
Pre-Journalism
Pre—Law
Pre—Liberal Arts
Pre—Mathematics
Pre-Medical
Pre—Ministerial
Pre-Music
Pre—Nursing
Pre—Optometry
Pre-Pharmacy
Pre—Physical Therapy
Pre—Public Administration
Pre-Recreational
Pre-Science
Pre—Social Work
Pre—Teaching - Elementary
Pre-Teaching - Secondary
Pre-Textile Chemistry
Pre-Textile Technology
Pre-Veterinary Medicine

GENERAL EDUCATION CODES

General Education
Special Credit Student *
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.ggzggggg ' gggember 1971 Jingggz i973 PERCENT anncz

No. 2 of total No. 1 of total

Total SPA employment 1,928 .- 2,036 9334, ‘ +52

heal lumbar of:

Wh1to Male. ' 570 29: 636 31% +11:

Whit. rules 85’? 4101 875 42% 17.

Black m1" 333 177. 333 161 ~-

. Black hull“ 151 7% 183 8% +21%

Aver-so IPA «In-y 36,646 -- $7.129 -- +77/\

Ammo «lazy:

Hutu lhln 7 $8,568 128% $9,153 128% .+62

White hula 6,350 951 6 .732 94% +6 [:1

Black mm 4,955 741 5,367 757. +81

Black hula 4,800 722 5 , 174 72% ”fl
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11): B. C. Talley I. 'r. Littlocon w. R. Cnuy

film: Clauston Jenkins

83: Data for Affirmative Action Planning

_ lncloud in a comm-.0: printout for all IPA ”lay... in your unit.
The" is a list of individual: and a nanny tot-hath 12-month and 9-

, month par-om!” Administrators has been unload from tho data. m:
min! codes for «a: and an ar. interpret“ u follow:

fig-Ooa-ulo 5-8-1mlo

m-o-mm
2-31.»:
1- 30 ‘0 5, 6. 'Othfl.‘

University amazon by «a and run we also «cloud for 9 and 12 month-
nylon”.

mu for SPA will In {orthouins at n lam: data. Plan all no i! you
hm motion. or mention. I! you lone. arrow. 1: would likc to be
iniomd of than also.

was

Attach-Incl

co: Dr. Kelly
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/.
FORM A _ .
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) Ntsu 1’

Agricultural
Department Education Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number V C? j?
(2) Average Salary, \EQJXL{1

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number ;3(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) filésk. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Agricultural
Department Information Instructor Assistant Associate Professor

(a) All Employees
(1) Number CD EL- <9 C)
(2) Average Salary

(b) By Sex
((1) Males. nUmber
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Femaless number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White; number
(2) Percent of Total
(3)WW

(4) filack. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

(5) Other

Animal .
Department Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 12‘. Q9 /(1 I % L+;l_
(2) Average Salarv \LHo’I \7—; Lg ( l L‘LLq €- \LQ;500 “4’83”

(b) By Sex
(1) Males, number 3‘ Ha I X 4A
(2) Percent of Total \OO‘?» \’).')C?«. \00 (3‘0 KOO?) 3.00 7%,(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number 0 O O O O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race ' __._ >
(1) White. number 9v 5 ”0 A? L“ '
(2) Percent of Total “90°10 P370 \OU‘ia \00 9» q 890
(3) Average Salary \l’, \b'l LZjJT \‘7 \‘hgfi'x

(4) Black. number 0 I A ' O. O /
(5) Percent of Total {'7 90 ' 22;
(6) Average Salarv \1AOX3 \71083
(7) Other, number 0 O . a O O
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

--.-..—.~....._.l._...;..

“A-“_.-,...._..w‘vv..-y~..‘—.-—ntum.....-e__.l“



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Architecure Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number / 7 '7 3 I 3
(2) Average Salary IOJrSOO \‘L, (900 15 q It} LAT/3&0 131000

(b) By Sex C .
(1) MalesL number 0 6 7 3 I
(2) Percent of Total Qb‘k loo 9p (00% 8879

' (3) Average Salary “-310 13159:]
(4) Females, number / / C3 C3 :1—
(5) Percent of Total lCK>?o \LAQo {7—7u
(6) Average Salary l0: €00 144' 000 \Df'ljo

(c) By Race
(1) White. number / H‘ 5 3 l3
(2) Percent of Total 10099 5779 ' 7/20 (00 7o 7gb
(3) Ayerage Salary 17.3350 Jjflwo \<:\L3

(4) filack. number 0 ( O 0 j
(5) Percent of Total l‘{f§ £72k;
(6) Average Salary 1?, o O c: 1 8' 000

(7) Other. number C7 31— 31. C? if -
(8) Percent of Tota_1_ 'LXfo ' ‘2}? 7o 7"“?0
(9) Average Salary \‘L} \00 \1; ma \‘iibcro

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A ‘
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Biological and
Agricultural

Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number - O Y ' V+ “f 1“:
(2) Average Salary vague \ Emu \Sw’f

(b) By Sex I
(l) Males. number ? ‘4 ”LL(2) Percent of Total X06)?“
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number , C3
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Elésk. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number ' . l
(8) Percent of Total ‘170
(9) Average Salary \F§!Ocn)

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Botany Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number \ \A :3 \+' \f2,/
(2) Average Salary \0\ \00 V51“?! \WJPDf \‘E‘X‘ZRO 14434“!

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number C? L( :5 :3 \C>
(2) Percent of Total (0029 \00 70 751: 349::
(3) Average Salarv \‘SK‘LO?

(4) Egmgles, number I C) C? I 7L.
(5) Percent of Total {130?}. 1‘3 70 \570
(6) Average Salary ‘01 my Z‘leooo ((9% 050

(c) By Race
(1) White. number ‘ 22— :3 c) \C)
(2) Percent of Total \OQ‘L. '5'0‘133 [00% {007° 3970
(3) Average Salarv \?3;1j{7

(4) flack. number 0 \ O C) \
(5) Percent of Total ’72:» Clo R70
(6) Average Sglarv A’g'ltfj V3%jb'7

(7) Qgher. number CD \ <3 Cb l '
(8) Percent of Total '2»sz X?»
(9) Average Salary \‘Szj'S‘; \‘513733

((1) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



\
FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Chemical
Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number C3) :1— is 5;” \CD
(2) Average Salary \i‘zoo \“7% Yr! 11:000 New ‘2.

(b) By Sex a"(l) Males, number <:) 2;“ :3 fl) (C)
(2) Percent of Total LOQQu \DOTQ mo 9» iOOCEr
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number <:) (Z) CD CD CD '
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race _,
(1) White. number 0 3‘ :5 b (O(2) Percent of Total \4) Q in \00 9o KDOS’A “305's(3) Average Salarv

(4) Black. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) 9ther. number’
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

...,_,.....wma.-_.__-.._.~.-~“-_“a.

-A.—.-...._:.AA.__..,-_.....



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Chemistry Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number g 8 Ct \qr 3‘0
(2) Average Salary 1 ”X60 \'S:51—l “95-131 10:37‘? H94 3789

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number :17 57 i 1““ 34
(2) Percent of Total (597., Mon 100762 H9070 QR 9a

‘ (3) Average Salary “37‘0"! V1,; \\3

(4) Females; number QF~ <3 C) C9 il—
(5) Percent of Total 4&0?0 éio
(6) Average Salary 1&000 \I‘LOOO

(c) By Race '
(1) White. number 5 y 3 \2': 3‘?
(2) Percent of Total (4909. {Dojo 3770 0370 qqu
(3) Average Salary )6:ng QM?- \(,%b17
(4) LLack. number 0 0) 0- O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other, number C3 C5 , l l 3L~
(8) Percent of Total n CLO "l‘io [:79
(9) Average Salary )SLOOO 7/); X00 \‘LLHJD

(d) Departmental Summary

,(2) Females

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

.V~x--.1...._..‘.4..

---w-——~o._..._——~.-~"““->-—~u.-A.....

.v,_-....-.._..V.V_.c__._-_.---_



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Civil
Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor
(a) All Employees

(1) Number :1, LI (94
(2) Average Salary ’LfiOqZL ' ’7 I‘ll???

(b) By Sex
(1) Males; number 12~ L! '3’
(2) Percent of Total lfln9n
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number 0(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number I . j:
(8) Percent of Total ' /f§70
(9) Average Salary :7éyooo

(6) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females‘

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Crop
Department Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals

(a) All Employees
(1) Number :3 3? L9 715* ’f+l(2) Average Salary ‘53"! 50 V34 ‘4. \\ V3; ‘8' b! VT}? ‘59 13:594

(b) By Sex
(1) Males, number 3 8 C: ‘7'“! “i l
(2) Percent of Total «00 $1, \ oo 7;, \00 ‘10 \09 79 \00?0

- (3) Average Salary

(4) FemalesJ number CD CD CD CD CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number 3 7 6 13 3‘?
(2) Percent of Total [00 79 X 3% 1120 9‘0 319 7a 96 in
(3) Average Salary \E'LOFS \Wfiq X \S‘: nus}

(4) filack. number C3 C7 CD CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other; number CD / CD I 5L;
(8) Percent of Total V2.9» 49¢ 49;:
(9) Average Salary 15;.‘70 8 2%.?— SO \ F: “31‘?

(d) Departmental Smmfiary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Computer
Department Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor
(a) All Employees

(1) Number .3; \ <1. 0
(2) Average Salary It”); 933 _ ‘ . WITH -‘ 11’

(b) By Sex -
(1) Males. number 2’ 9-“
(2) Percent of Total ’7' KIND/‘9»)
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females, number 0(5) Percent of Total
(6) AverageSalarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number ’3(2) Percent of Total ' X5 70
(3) Average Salarv 1537—35
(4) Black. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) 'Other. number ' S l
(8) Percent of Total 1* 939
(9) Average Salary _ , — "t 500

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Electrical
Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(8) A11 Employees

(1) Number 0 8 q ‘6 2 f
(2) Average Salary \\1 EQL¥ \5’;5$23‘ BA?“ F \15 5&8

(b) By Sex
(1) MalesJ number 0 8 q 3 (c25-
(2) Percent of Total \OOTo \00‘70 \0079 \007o
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number CD C9 C9 C3 C3
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number 59 8' CW '1 Zl‘l
(2) Percent of Total \00 7o \DO‘i: 877° 157°
(3) Average Salary 34:1 5-1 \v-lejq

(4) Black. number 0 O O O . CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary ’
(7) Other. number O C) C3 I l
(8) Perggnt of Total \‘379 Ck a”
(9) Average Salary 13;?)00 7.35500

((1) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

__.-..-_...,

_-......._.._-9...~._.

r.‘.._..._...-fim.._._....-.--



FORM A ‘
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department English Instructor Assistant Associate Professor
(a) All Employees

(1)
(2)

(b) By
(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(C) By
(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(7)
(8)
(9)

Number l7 _ 1&9 ‘15 .1
Averaae Salary C3E?T! Hlaaq \q,\?5' wfiwqa
Sex
Males. number \1 \CD \.3 _7
Percent of Total 652; ttgfijo \Q070
Average‘Salarv \0: \°\\ \ \;810

Females, number G (a C9
Percent of Total 35% 3730
Average Salary Macy:

Race
White. number \‘5' \Lo
Percent of Total RQ70
Average Salary Qqno

Black. number 5L.
Percent of Total \\qo
Average Salary CK'SC)C>

Other. number (I)
Percent of Total
Average Salary

(8) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Engineering
Department Mechanics Instructor Assistant Associate Professor

(a) All Employees
(1) Number I 5’ L :2.
(2) Average Salary ‘qJECDO Abfiqqo \51Y33 F

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number 1 § 4, 1L.
(2) Percent of Total (00%“ tools

- (3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number f) C?
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number 4
(2) Pergent of Total
(3) Ayegage Salary

(4) Black. number CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number I ' ‘f
(8) Percent of Total 1L()7o (5-770
(9) AveragepSalarv trainee lb=lek

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

AssociateDepartment Entomology Instructor Assistant Professor Totals
(a) All Employees ‘

(I) Number C? \ Y (5;. . ELL}
(2) Average Salarv ‘7— ‘3fi‘b “£3 ‘34 1‘1; 7'7 X ‘5'3'13

(b) By Sex
(1) Males, number C7 ‘ g7 '9: :14’(2) Percent of Total \00‘7, V3.9?!" 10091; 100%
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females, number, C7 CD (D C) C)(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number C? / C’ “l 2L!(2) Percent of Total (00 9.3 ”I 579 514'?!) £4? in
(3) Average Salarv RUN—ML [SIQ'LE (WW-#6
(4) Black. number CD C) C? C3 C7
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other. number C7 C9 32’ a I ~3
(8) Percent of Total 7.5’70 4__§ 70 l2-7o
(9) Average Salary \LOLOOO 101,750 “3583

(d) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Food Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 0 7 8 q 24‘(2) Average Salary \I‘OOQ: “5‘3qu \ 23330 \332 W
(b) By Sex ' '

(1) Males. number 0 Q X j 52. 2’
(2) Percent of Total 36:70 (0099 23% 0117;:~ (3) Average Salary \\; 21’s ”2:75.?! (51:93.?
(4) Females, number C) j l :11(5) Percent of Total 'L47b 119a Cf7a(6) Average Salary Vi): [Ma 2!: (ob-I manta

(c) By Race _
(1) White. number 0 ‘9 y . ? 2-3(2) Percent of Total X76 7o :00 90 1009‘) 76,90(3) Ayerage Salary \Lé-R'M lb; IO’S
(4) Black. number . 0 O. <5 . O O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number C9 ‘/- C) C) /(8) Percent of Total IL49 ‘f7o(9) Average Salary 1333(f7 QQJJ§7
(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

..............<-.__..-—...-..‘..



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

erartment Forestry Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number \ A 5;” :5 Ei \7
(2) Average Salarv \:%_FRDdD V1\ ?\C3 \tfl2L9<3- \'?§(:3L3 \Q§D\5K

(b) By Sex
(1) Malei. number \ =5- 3 g \1(2) Percent of Total \OO‘EQ LOOK) \no 79 \oo9n ‘00 9°(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females, number CD CD CD CD CD(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number \ 5'. 3 A) ‘7
(2) Percent of Total \OQ 7.. \00 $0 (00 Z: 15:) 79 \00 5°
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number C3 C) C) CD CD(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other; number C) <3 CD 6) CD'
(8) Percent of Total V
(9) Average Salarv

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Genetics Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number \ \ 21. ‘l ‘5—
(2) Average Salary 3?:500 \TSflHo 15‘]. $33 IX; 50?. \749'13

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number \ \ 21~ \\ )3:
(2) Percent of Total \00 7o \00 Yo \(Jo‘h \ 00 7s \00 70(3) Average Salarv

'(4) Females. number CD CD CD C3 C3
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number ) A ‘3- 8 \3—
(2) Pezcggt of Total (00 7° \ do To \oo SL 73% 90%
(3) Average Salarv \203‘4 \(a.‘530
(4) 211915: number 0 O O O » O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other, number O C) O 3 3
(8) Percent of Total 2"! 7a 2090
(9) Average Salary “L750 \qufo

(d) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



\

FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Geosciences Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number CD %‘ L* th 1C)
(2) Average Salarv \L: ME? l5], KOO 74170.2— ”55167

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number C7 4f 4f 9- [0(2) Percent of Total [00?» (0090 [00 7o [00 7o(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females) number C7 <3 C) CD CD(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number CD LL 3 3— c?
(2) Percent of Total ((3ng 7570 /0Q 70 W390
(3) Average Salarv 1‘54, (33 \M
(4) Black. number 0 0 0. 0 0(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other, number 0 O . / 0 I
(8) Percent of Total 15?}; [fl $9
(9) Average Salary “51.000 “£1000

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

a”-..r”-..-



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Guidance and Personnel
Department Services Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number I I C? I ;3
(2) Average Salary H+U100 15600 I5; 100 \7—‘700

(b) By Sex ,
(l) Males, number <37 / CD / :1.
(2) Percent of Total loan {00 70 (3790

‘ (3) Average Salary \3535’0

(4) Females, number / (:3 C3 C) I
(5) Percent of Total (00 i0 ’33 7a
(6) Average Salary ’ \¥*+¢)o

(c) By Race
(1) White. number / C) CD / EL
(2) Percent of Total 100% loo 7’0 67 7o
(3) Ayegage Salary \3‘150

(4) Black. number 0 0 O O O
(5) Percent of Total
(6)_Average Salary

(7) Other. number (:7 I C) Q) / "
(8) Percent of Total [00 ‘io 337°
(9) Average Salary H, €200

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

..-—.......‘-A-__._--_.....~_._..__-....---



WW;—
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

gyepartment History Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

' (1) Number - ‘3 7 ’ 7 5r 39"
(2) Average Salarv 3.. \‘2-1 \140301 mg ‘24, t9; 4A5" \1: e 2 42

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number q 5’ (a r4 1%(2) Percent of Total 707:: '7 170 31995 yc’fio 759a

‘ (3) Average Salarv I352‘FO
(4) Females, number Lf ' 3L. / / 3. (5) Percent of Total 3070 1 87:: [470 7/09.: 2.59::
(6) Average Salary 2750 \7-3750 [3:150 NI. {+50 ‘503‘5‘

(c) By Race 0
(1) White. number H 7 5 7‘9(2) Percent of Total ‘ Xéio 34' 7o 100 7n 1009;; (1'70
(3) Average Salarv 773 I9 \‘L7 “‘1’ l3,.00'7
(4) filack. number / C7 C3 C3 /
(5) Percent of Total 7 9b ' 37a
(6) Average Salarv 27100 P; P01)
(7) Other, number / / C) CD IL,
(8) Percent of Total "790 [q 90 070
(9) Average Salary 2; 000 [#950 @975

(d) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Horticultural
Department Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 1 X ‘3 \9‘ 35
(2) Average Salarv qfiSZB [02 (9B7 \37. 5’65— \b‘OO‘1 \3: (90¢!

(b) By Sex r
(1) Males. number 1 3? \3 we 3 b
(2) Percent of Total \Oo‘ih \00 7o \ no 7s \00 ‘7 0 (Do fl.(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number C9 CD C5) C) CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number :1 _: 8 \:3 ll— 2 5‘
(2) Percent of Total loo 7.. \oo 7. \On 1.. \ o 070 mu 9.
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number 0 O C}. C9 :2
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number 4;) C? CD C7 C9
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

41.M-.........-.-

-..-.‘...—_._,.....m-w—



\

FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Industrial and Technical
Education

Department Instructor Assistant Associate Professor

(a) All Employees
(1) Number 2L 3 3L.
(2) Average Salarv \Lqm

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number 72_. gr.
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number ‘9.
(2) Percent of Total \On in
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Black. number CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks '

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Industrial
Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number / 5— 6 3_ [cf
(2) Agezage Salary Q, 900 Ngmp \La\ 23'; 73: loo \(03315‘

(b) By Sex
(1) gales. number I if é 3L W+(2) Percent of Total 100?. ’0090 M909. [00 7:: _LQO%

' (3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number 0 O O O 0
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number L ’1‘ 3- / __ 3(2) Percent of Total {90 9o 3073 3370 50?; 5370
(3) Average Salarv \% 697 LQS‘IS’ MQJDO 15133“?

(4) flack. number 0 0 D 0 0
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number 0 / ‘5 / E
(8) figcent of Total 7—090 679a 5023 Llljo
(9) Average Salary (3,700 \bx‘qs‘g 2.521000 \776‘2

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Landscape
Department Architecture Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 0 4‘ l / (9
(2) Average Salary \Biooo lacoo {3,000 \ng’Oo

(b) By Sex
(1) MAles. number (:7 LA I I é(2) Percent of Total [00 9o I00 70 (0D 9:. J on f'u(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number (7 C9 C) C9 C3(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number CD A; I C) 5;!(2) Percent of Total [00 ?o 100?, V370
(3) Average Salarv \‘3i big—
(4) Black. number C7 C7 C2 CD CD(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number (:7 C7 C3 / ' /
(8) Percent of Total [00 96 IL?!)'(9) Average Salary \31LOOO

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

V-_-~...s-.-A.-—-.~.-mhwm.-.we._.



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Materials
DepartmentEngineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor
(a) All Employees

(1) Number I g. 3 5’
(2) Average Salary ((Dngbo \1NS \Q3C1337 '2,” bc>c3

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number / 2L .3 (f
(2) Percent of Total (0090

' (3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number 0 C3 C9
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number /
(2) Percent of Total 5C7£p
(3) Average Salary (1 833I
(4) filack. number C)
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number /
(8) Percent of Total €W95r>
(9) Average Salary ly452

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A-
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Mathematics and Science
Department Education Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 0 3 I \ S’-
(2) Average Salarv \(ijq Nflon VLOOO \3 ‘498

(b) By Sex
(1) Males1 number 3
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(C) By Race
(1) White. number
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Black, number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other, number I
(8) Percent of Total 37 ‘70
(9) Average Salary \Dl‘qvl

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Instructor Assistant Associate ProfessorDepartment Mathematics

(a) All Employees
(1) Number \Zla ZLS \3 Vi
(2) Ayerage Salary qQSO 6:87: Jan 8'1 1'3??\L\

(b) By Sex
(1) gages. number C3 24 \3 Vi
(2) Percent of Total 76%, CL; ‘79 \CXSV70

- (3) Average Salary \3§2?o

(4) Females, number

QO61
. ,:3

3L. CD
(5) Percent of Total 115370 P7u
(6) Average Salary quo \7$§?S§o

(c) By Race
'(1) White. number (C) :L\
(2) Percent of Total 8396 9L5
(3) Ayerage Salarv r3852;

(4) filack. number
(3'

(5) Percent of Total
j

(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number 2:).
(8) Percent of Total 85b
(9) Average Salary “45950

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Mechanical and Aerospace
Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number / 4 7 I?“ 14(2) Average Salarv qfl'LS' \ 31.03? Jig; (086 20!. 191’ \‘Ifl'qo
(b) By Sex _

(1) Ma1es_. number / "f 7 l2— ,fo
(2) Percent of Total [00 9o IQCJFG L00 7o [:90 9,, {01) f0
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females, number C9 C2 CD C9 CD(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number I 3 5 {9 l9
(2) Percent of Total [00 90 '75": '7?- 70 Y0! Va P920
(3) Average Salary ll; W5 0 My; ‘3 | O \QILQ‘A ’5' V1: \93
(4) filack. number C9 C9 C9 C9 C7
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number C7 A :L- 2;, :31
(8) Percent of Total 3-570 2870 .4230 70% '
(9) Average Salary \xxg'oo \1.‘ \7—5‘ 13,501; \fibe

(6) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(l) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Microbiology
Department Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(8) A11 Employees

(1) Number CD | C3 :5 L+
(2) Average Salarv \3.‘+0Q ‘7; 2303‘ \‘ot’Jeb’?

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number C3 l <3 :3 Lt
(2) Percent of Total \0079 \OO‘L) (0079(3) Average Salarv ‘

(4) Females, number C3 <3 CD CD CD
(5) Percent of Total -
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race I
(1) White. number (:3 J <3 :3 Ct
(2) Percent of Total ((30 ‘1 . L O O 99 \O och)
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number <9 C3 C9 C9 C3
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number <33 C3 C7 :9 <2
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salarv ‘

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

m...---.......-—..._.-..,.

r-_~umfi-



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Nuclear
Department Engineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees '(1) Number 0 x 3 3

(2) Average Salary \‘S‘IOOO \‘Sflqg almflfi'S
(b) By Sex

(1) Males, number 3 3
(2) Percent of Total \Qc) 9.0
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number (3(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White, number
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number I.
(8) Percent of Total ' 337°
(9) Average Salary W. 4‘50

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

, Modern
DeDartment Languages Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals .
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 4" C? Li 1- (7(2) Average Salarv 9 53'? H3 53“! Wk; (poo l @5290 Dewar
(b) By Sex

(1) Males. number :3 ‘7 :3 3L. /57
(2) Percent of Total 7570 717a 7590 I00 70 7‘1?o

- (3) Average Salarv. (3'5"! \'1 H}? “3—! “t. 333 \E 940
(4) Females; number / 2— / O LIL
(5) Percent of Total 1570 93 70 41570 9-6 <in(6) Average Salarv c3.000 \04‘100 16% 4-00 \kr‘Loo

(c) By Race
(1) White. number _3 7 LI‘ 1- ‘ \ Lo
(2) Percent of Total ‘ 7 590 Mg 100 90 [00 ?0 £570
(3) Average Salary 01430:) H; 939; \zfloq
(4) 111391;. number 0 O 0 . O O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other. number / CL. , :3
(8) Percent of Total 157; R} 7a /5 7o
(9) AveraggSalaw \OfiJJ‘SO \LT‘KOO “#350

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

~.........~-M..--'.-.-‘e.....e.A-

-Am...*‘



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Philosophy and
Department Religion Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1)
(2)

(b) By
(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(c) By
(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(7)
(8)
(9)

(d) Departmental Summary

Number 6 3 H \ \L+
Average Salary \uaal \zix V1 :15}? \bg100 \:;;12:S'
Sex
Males, number 5?" L+ V3
Percent of Total ‘91390 (313?;Average Salary \\;t¥0c> \2t352
Females) number I IPercent of Total \7‘?0 '290Average Salary \L%QCMD UfOOO
Race
White. number A /¥
Percent of Total

fl
100?0 1009;Average Salary

Black. number C) . O
Percent of Total
Average Salary

Other, number
Percent of Total
Average Salary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Physics InStructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals

(a) All Employees
(1) Number I 5?- .1

5L13
(2)

(b) By
(1)
(2)

' (3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(C) By
(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(7)
(8)
(9)

Agerage Salary \‘3:Xéup \‘?.\q{3 wag??? \fifikg
Sex
Males. number

xiwboo

l 5
.7

la) :23
Percent of Total POVC) qo ((9C37o IOClgk [6299aAverage Salary

Females, number C3 C? C? CD
Percent of Total
Average Salary

Race
White. number
P cent of Total
Average Salarv

Black. number
Percent of Total,
Average Salary

Other; number /
Percent of Total ‘féLZo I “(in
Average Salary \11000 [7; Zoo

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

A”...--fiv..L

Department EEZ§:E?En Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number U 8 5- O 1L,"
(2) Average Salarv 913515, \OA‘QOQ \be20 “31.39.!

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number 8 7 5- O 20
(2) Percent of Total 1370 2570 100 fa 8490' {(3) Average Salarv $58 I \Oqugl; \Di 7533.
(4) Females, number ‘3 / C7 (3 ‘f(5) Percent of Total _'L‘l '70 “47-9 \b 7n(6) Average Salary 7300 (01.350 395“?—

(c) By Race
(1) White. number [0 X ‘0' 0 7‘3(2) Percent of Total 1! 70 10;? 7o [00 {a 7670
(3) Average Salarv Vfi ( O \0: Q \ 0
(4) Black. number I C3 <9 C3 /(5) Percent of Total 9 ¢: ‘Lfo(6) Average Salary PI; 50 &}60

(7) Other. number C7 0 0 O 0(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

».---'\-‘-“...-,



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

PlantDepartment 'Pathology Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 2..
7 .7 15 3|

(2) Average Salary qfa} \3§14% “x2293 \egsa \¥i{1‘17
(b) By Sex

(1) Males. number 1 7 7 H ]_q
(2) Percent of Total r5090 ‘Q\\90 5M7?

' (3) Average Salary \Q,‘-\ 1'1 )ln“\1?_-__ Hm:
(4) Females, number J l a.
(5) Percent of Total Ek)$o % (oqo
(6) Average Salary @000 \S‘j. L355! \&

(c) By Race
(1) White, number I W 7L5?

50?. ch¢?b(2) Percent of Total
(3) Ayerage Salary row \1 H.413;
(4) black. number / O
(5) Percent of Total 5970
(6) Average Salarv Qaao

(7) Other, number (I)
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department P01itiCS

(a) All Employees
(1) Number

Instructor

\

Assistant

\0

Associate

3

Professor

1
(2) Average Salarv \\§OOc3 urea-1 1LHQL95ZD

(b) By Sex
(1) Males; number q T3 2L
(2) Percent of Total ROQ. \OO‘io
(3) Average Salarv wn (as Nam.
(4) Females;,number \ O \
(5) Percent of Total \o‘h b‘lo(6) Average Salary \\=bOo \\500

(o) By Race
(1) White. number \0 \b‘(2) Percent of Total \DOcln \Q0 90
(3) Average Salarv

(4) filack. number
CD-

CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary-

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Poultry
Department Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals

(3) All Employees
(1) Number I ’7 ST' ‘7 GLCD
(2) Average Salarv “:083 \3fi"? 31: \S‘fl—VT \ 3744 l1-3—5743

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number \ 7 5’ ‘1 10
(2) Percent of Total \OQW. \00 YB (00 9,; (009‘. [0090

- (3) Average Salary

(4) Femalese number 0 O O C) 0
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number \ ‘1 S- 7 :20
(2) Percent of Total \fOo 7, \oo 51. (Do 90 mo?n (00 7o
(3) Average Salarv

(4) filggke number 5;? c2) CD CD C9
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number C3 C7 C9 C9 (3'
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salarv

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Product _
Department Design Instructor Assistant Associate Professor
(a) All Employees

(1) Number 32, 2, 2; C)
(2) Average Salary) \Qx.’ ‘K‘S‘O L513 (0'7

(b) By Sex
(1) Male§4inumber EL :3
(2) Percent of Total \ 00 7o
(3) Average Salary ‘

(4) Females, number CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. nUmber
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks.

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (FacultY) NCSU

Department ,Psychology -Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees.

(1) Number \ 7 5— Q l‘i
(2) Average Salary q '1 3 8 \‘LLTQ"! Y \La€ GM '5 \% V20 3 \S'Lll‘fi

(b) By Sex 1 ’fl
(1) Males. number 0 C ‘3 é '7(2) Percent of Total 8670 (Do ‘2. (opt, <20%
(3) Average Salary \gflry'tfi US$11

(4) FemalesL number ‘ 0 C l
(5) Percent of Total \00 To N 90 \O‘h
(6) Average Salary “(500 \Otbtq

(c) By Race
(1) White. number I 7 5- C? J W
(2) Percent of Total \. no 9h ‘03 ‘30 (QC 7o \00 70 \OO 9’0
(3) Average Salary

(4) Black. number (3) C3 C3 . CD CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number C? C) C3 C9 Q?
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

'(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Recreation Resources

m—W~..~Wug~_.——_.....-..__...-

DepartmentAdminiStration Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) NUmber I CD £;— \ .7
(2) Average Salarv \ 2n E". ‘5- \SX’SU‘O “or—ISO U?“ ‘2‘?

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number l 57 E; \ .7(2) Percent of Total \ O 0 cf») \0 O CH \(QO ?m L00,“(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females, number CD 37 CZ) C3 C9
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race C) E:
(1) White, number A A 4:7(2) Percent of Total 1 Q (59'h (00 7o (00‘? o \00 9'0
(3) Average Salarv

(4) filgck. number 5:) (7 C9 C3 ~CD(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary‘

(7) Other. number <9 C7 C3 C9 C7(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department 3011 Science Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number \ ' Ci )1 ‘1’ 34
(2) Average Salary \D= bb'l \15 (94“? \‘3520 G: V7155"!— “27311-7:

(b) By Sex
(1) MalesJ number J C? \7— )7” 3C+
(2) Percent of Total \ 09 f1. \00 7Q \00 ‘I‘o \OO 95 \OO 90

- (3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number 0 O O O O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race
(1) White. number \ P \‘L \“z. 33
(2) Percent of Tgtal 909;; 9570 \00 To \00 7o "1‘! 9o
(3) Average Salary \lg'SWq “3:7 25"
(4) filack. number <3> <:> C3 C) C)
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number (3 |' CD CD I '
(8) Percent of Total \lTa 25?;
(9) Average Salary \3 :\b‘1 )3: \b“!

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

....__‘_...~m..~..._..w_._-.v_..a-“HA.



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Textile .
Department Chemistry Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number C) 34 Lf :3 C1 ,
(2) Average Salary ' \3“! l ’2.— D5510 \Cx;b’$q \7‘17—C\\

(b) By Sex
(1) Males4gnumber (:3 12' cf is 9(2) Percent of Total (0 0 °t9 ( 0;) 9n ( 0‘0 ((9 [[90 9o
(3) Average Salary

(4) Females, number CD CD CD C9 C7(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number 55 2’ <3 1L- ‘7(2) Percent of Total (00 7o .15?!) (2"! 70 ’l '3 50(3) Average Salary \‘L‘lbD \qf q \Lp U3: 867'-
(4) Black. number CD ‘7 C? . <3 Z?(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other. number CD CD 1: I Z;-
(8) Percent of Total 7.5 70 337» 7. 7’70(9) Average Salary \15’50'0 ‘20: 083 \Q ‘1“ l .-_r..__,.r...____~._-_.......Murma—

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

”w.“..._...~-..

v.“-...-....—--w..<............u—...4......-A



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Textile .
Department Technology;, Instructor Aesistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number ’ a. 2 \ I 7" 23
(2) Agezage Salary \uqsx Ha‘fiaq Mina-z, \Sefio g Ng‘zzx

(b) By Sex a
(1) Males. number \ E? \\ EL- 21;;_
(2) Percent of Total “3070 \00 90 (0:190 \ OO 99 (15%.:

' (3) Average Salarv‘ \MS \1 \‘i;q?q

(4) Females, number | C3 C3 C3 L
(5) Percent of Total 5090 QC“
(6) Average Salary “+500 \\}500

(c) By Race
. (1) White. number '7” (I q '3— l‘i

(2) Percent of Total \0 0 7o “(5% Y 170 \00 en: 2370
(3) Average Sign? LKQJSQE “(3177? \‘l: 51 K
(4) EM. number 0 O O O G
(5) Pergent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other. number C7 :1- 13‘;¥ C3 4* '
(8) Percent of Total ‘26 in \X7o Vqu
(9) Average Salarv l‘kinla \lifiog \(m‘BO’T

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



\

FORM A
. ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Wood and Paper
Department Sc1ence Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number I 5 Q . 5 ‘7
(2) Average Salarv \‘XQOCD \BEQ’SO/ \b-L‘Ch-l \75’5 ‘50 \51023

(b) By Sex _.
(I) Males. number ( (I) Q: E), \7
(2) Percent of Total IOO 7a ‘00?“ \ Op 79 L00 7... \0070

- (3) Average Salary

‘(4) Females, number CD CD CD CD CD
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number / ’1‘ 3 €- [3

» (2) Percent of Total [009.0 Y07v 50 (007:: ”1"! 7o
(3) Average Salary "Du‘joz 5- 15;, l H 15;. 8'7!
(4) Lléck. number 0 C) C? d O
(5) Percent of Total '
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number 0 I 3 O. 4'
(8) Percent of Total 1070 507a 137°
(9) Average Salag War? \4.—l‘b7—- \‘Lf'l-H

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(5) Other

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

w.-~.-_-.._A._-..



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Z°°1°8Y Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(3) All Employees

(1) Number 3 Q 4/ 8’ 7x!
(2)Wu 5? 899 ‘1; '5‘3 Lean? LPN—l szq

(b) By Sex ‘
(l) Males. number . ’3— ‘” , 3 8 (q(2) Percent of Total 6770 Maia «5% 100% <f/7e

' (3) Average Salary 7' S‘QQ Y1; VS“ [5068

(4) Females, number / 0 l 0 3"
(5) Percent of Total 33% 3579 27A»(6) Average Salary Cifioo \31’309 l’;9r50

(c) By Race ‘
(1) White. number 3 4/ 3 Y ‘8
(2) Percent of Total (éfi 677. 75—70 1009:; 34in
(3) Average‘Salarv \‘2-‘3W/ (64083 \‘L'q3'7
(4) filgck. number C7 C3. C9. C7 C9
(5) Percent of Total ’
(6) Average Salary

(7) Other, number Q? ;;= . / C?
(8) Percent of Total 337:: 25 70 [3%.
(9) Average Salary H, 833 Math“! @444

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males.

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other

<<--—‘——-—.-_...any-n...v0.‘v~-‘C—I-nav~--



FORM A s
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

University 'Department Studies Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number L 7—- L L C:
(2) Average Salarv \x‘l'wo \1; 000 I15: boo V7900 H.333

(b) By Sex .
(l) Males. number 7’- 7— 1 I Q:
(2) Percent of Total \ oo ‘7‘; x no ’7‘“ “(00 1,; L00 Is Lon 9°(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females) number £9 (2) CD C5 C3(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race 6
(1) White. number :l~ :1. I j
(2) Percent of Total 100 ‘i- L00 9/) (00 90 (QC 7o IQO 7a
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Black. number 0 0 _ , 0 O O
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other, number 57 ‘ CD CD CD C7“
(8) Percent of Total '
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Freshman
DepartmentEngineering Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees

(1) Number (L i o c 7
(2) Average Salarv q ‘48 R ‘15300 q q (,0

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number ‘ ) (~) C3 ‘7(2) Percent. of Total \ Ugh, (Q o 9", [D 039
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Females) number C9 C? CD - C? (D
(5) Percent of Total '
(6) Average Salarv

(c) By Race ‘
(1) White. number L. \ C3 C7 .7 ;

_.(2) Percent of Total \ 00 Va 1‘ on 95 \OC) “In
(3) Average Salarv

(4) §,1_ack‘; number, 0 O O 0 Q
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other, number C7 93 (:7 C7 C3
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES -(Fa\:ulty) NCSU

Adult and Communitv
Colle ge

Department Education 3 Instructor

\ \ ‘\
.\

Assistant ; Associate Professor

(a) All Employees
(1) Number / .a"

.3 / /
(2) Average Salarv \2a7L3TC) \QMO YTy‘RCkD \93'3’0

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number 55'

/ /
(2) Percent of Total IOOj—o 10c>?o /00?o
(3) Average Salarv \fi Flo \‘I , 536)!)

(4) Females, number CD C)

\q 7807
C)

(5) PerCent of Total
(6) Average Salary

(c) By Race
(1) White. number
(2) Percent of Total
(3) Average Salarv

(4) Black. number
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv

(7) Other. number
(8) Percent of Total
(9) Average Salary

(d) Departmental Summary

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black

(5) Other



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU'

Department Biochemistry Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals

(a) All Employees
(1) Number 0 3 I Q /0
(2) Average Salarv H, ’N’FL-Z L‘squb 104137 (11‘4”43

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number 0 / / (a Y
(2) Percent of Total 14'!» 7‘0 roo'fe [00 70 3’0?)
(3) Average Salarv 16‘; {900 \(Q ?N(- r
(4) Females, number C3 C2 C7 ZL~
(5) Percent of Total hi1?» 2499e
(6) Average Salarv 10"! (\‘Z. \Of‘lcx'z’

(c) By Race
(1) White, number (:7 :3 I 43L; :7
(2) Percent of Total LQO ‘fu IOU?» 50%: 7090
(3) Average Salary ll 1:258"! \‘Qfiem

(4) 13419154429221:
(5) Percent of Total
(6) Average Salarv '

(7) Other; number 3 IS
(8) Percent of Total 50ft; 3079
(9) Average Salary $3315“? lqil‘SQG

(d) Departmental Summary

(5) Other

Average Salary All Ranks

(1) Males

(2) Females

(3) White

(4) Black



FORM A
ACADEMIC EMPLOYEES (Faculty) NCSU

Department Economics Instructor Assistant Associate Professor Totals
(a) All Employees ,

(1) Number ’5’ » ,8 313 1-7 .6L3
(2) Average Salarv 01):? 53 (HQ/['7 [5.5/34 1%;‘9’Y7 [$75710

(b) By Sex
(1) Males. number {it ’7 :L3 {‘7 —ll_,(2) Percent of Total 747. ?570 [(3070 (00% 4870(3) Average Salary 90’? .9 "‘L L140 ~ ’ 1“. 97 5-
(4) Females, number 1 / C9 C3 JL/(5) Percent of Total €799 ff9o 2.70(6) Average Salary ? (900 II.”?00 10rL550

(c) By Race 0
(1) White. number [’4- [2 3:1— ‘7 7.3
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